      Wire Wound Resistors
Each resistor comes with one slider clip fitted - extra's can be purchased as required.
Slider Clip Type  Resistor Type Code  Used on Resistor No.
SC 01  130/6  1 - 22
SC 02  200/6  7 - 24
SC 02  300/8  7 - 24
SC 02  400/10  7 - 24
SC 02  450/12  7 - 24
SC 03  200/6  1 - 6
SC 03  300/8  1 - 6
SC 03  400/10  1 - 6
SC 06  600/12  All
SC 06  750/14  All
Dimensions
Dimensions in millimeters
Resistor  A  B  C  D  E  F  G
130/6  153  32  194  176  32  28  6
200/6  153  42  208  178  57  51  6
300/8  204  42  259  230  57  51  6
400/10  254  42  309  280  57  51  6
450/12  305  42  356  330  57  51  6
600/12  305  54  356  330  54  78  6
750/14  356  54  407  381  54  78  6
130 to 300 Watts
Power  130 Watts  200 Watts  300 Watts
Resistor  Resistor ET/130/6-  Resistor ET/200/6-  Resistor ET/300/8-
1  7.50 Ohms  0.50 Ohms  0.72 Ohms
2  10.40 Ohms  0.73 Ohms  1.05 Ohms
3  14.70 Ohms  1.10 Ohms  1.49 Ohms
4  21.95 Ohms  1.50 Ohms  2.16 Ohms
5  34.90 Ohms  2.16 Ohms  3.12 Ohms
6  45.0 Ohms  3.16 Ohms  4.58 Ohms
7  60.0 Ohms  5.13 Ohms  7.41 Ohms
8  83.0 Ohms  8.70 Ohms  12.70 Ohms
9  105.0 Ohms  17.21 Ohms  24.86 Ohms
10  150.0 Ohms  17.21 Ohms  24.86 Ohms
11  192.0 Ohms  25.68 Ohms  37.09 Ohms
12  251.0 Ohms  40.40 Ohms  58.34 Ohms
13  302.0 Ohms  53.00 Ohms  76.00 Ohms
14  383.0 Ohms  70.00 Ohms  102.0 Ohms
15  481.0 Ohms  98.00 Ohms  142.0 Ohms
16  620.0 Ohms  128.0 Ohms  185.0 Ohms
17  876.0 Ohms  175.0 Ohms  253.0 Ohms
18  1091.0 Ohms  225.0 Ohms  324.0 Ohms
19  1531.0 Ohms  296.0 Ohms  427.0 Ohms
20  2225.0 Ohms  361.0 Ohms  521.0 Ohms
21  3413.0 Ohms  446.0 Ohms  644.0 Ohms
22  4370.0 Ohms  562.0 Ohms  812.0 Ohms
23   731.0 Ohms  1056.0 Ohms
24   961.0 Ohms  1388.0 Ohms
400 to 450 Watts
Power  400 Watts  450 Watts
Resistor  Resistor ET/400/10-  Resistor ET/450/12-
1  0.94 Ohms  1.17 Ohms
2  1.38 Ohms  1.70 Ohms
3  2.09 Ohms  2.58 Ohms
4  2.82 Ohms  3.49 Ohms
5  4.09 Ohms  5.05 Ohms
6  5.98 Ohms  7.39 Ohms
7  9.69 Ohms  11.97 Ohms
8  16.61 Ohms  20.52 Ohms
10  32.51 Ohms  40.16 Ohms
11  48.50 Ohms  59.91 Ohms
12  76.30 Ohms  94.25 Ohms
13  100.0 Ohms  123.0 Ohms
14  133.0 Ohms  165.0 Ohms
15  186.0 Ohms  230.0 Ohms
16  242.0 Ohms  299.0 Ohms
17  331.0 Ohms  410.0 Ohms
18  424.0 Ohms  524.0 Ohms
19  599.0 Ohms  690.0 Ohms
20  681.0 Ohms  842.0 Ohms
21  842.0 Ohms  1041.0 Ohms
22  1062.0 Ohms  1311.0 Ohms
23  1382.0 Ohms  1707.0 Ohms
24  1815.0 Ohms  2242.0 Ohms
600 to 750 Watts
Power  600 Watts  750 Watts
Resistor  Resistor ET/600/12-  Resistor ET/750/14-
1  1.44 Ohms  1.71 Ohms
2  2.08 Ohms  2.49 Ohms
3  3.18 Ohms  3.79 Ohms
4  4.31 Ohms  5.13 Ohms
5  6.22 Ohms  7.40 Ohms
6  9.10 Ohms  10.83 Ohms
7  14.83 Ohms  17.57 Ohms
8  25.27 Ohms  30.09 Ohms
9  34.63 Ohms  41.23 Ohms
10  49.63 Ohms  58.88 Ohms
11  73.78 Ohms  87.83 Ohms
12  116.00 Ohms  138.17 Ohms
13  152.0 Ohms  181.0 Ohms
14  203.0 Ohms  242.0 Ohms
15  283.0 Ohms  337.0 Ohms
16  368.0 Ohms  438.0 Ohms
17  504.0 Ohms  601.0 Ohms
18  646.0 Ohms  769.0 Ohms
19  850.0 Ohms  1012.0 Ohms
20  1037.0 Ohms  1239.0 Ohms
21  1282.0 Ohms  1526.0 Ohms
22  1655.0 Ohms  1923.0 Ohms
23  2102.0 Ohms  2501.0 Ohms
24  2761.0 Ohms  3287.0 Ohms